
Vassar (7-7,6-1 Liberty League) -vs- Skidmore (4-10,2-5 Liberty League)
01/20/26 at Sports Recreation Ctr., Saratoga Springs, NY

 
 

 
 
Vassar 53

Skidmore 50

Date: 01/20/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 150
Site: Sports Recreation Ctr., Saratoga Springs, NY

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Vassar 11 8 13 21 53
Skidmore 6 18 13 13 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ware,Elodie * 28 6-14 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 2 0 13
00 Regan,Maureen * 32 2-3 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 3 4 7 0 3 7
15 McDermed,Sierra * 36 2-6 2-3 0-0 1-6 7 2 2 4 0 1 6
03 Ahearn,Maddie * 30 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 2 2 0 1 4
12 Ippolito,Sophia * 15 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1
33 Lovett,Erin 29 4-8 0-0 7-8 2-1 3 2 1 3 0 3 15
05 Mullen,Emery 15 2-5 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 1 5
35 Gurley,Ava 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 1 0 2
04 Lederman,Sam 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-46 3-9 12-16 9-23 32 15 14 22 4 10 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67% 1-3   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-12   25.00% 0-1   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67% 0-2   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 6-10   60.00% 2-3   66.67% 7-8   87.50%
Total 19-46   41.3% 3-9   33.3% 12-16   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Martinez,Sophia * 30 6-16 3-7 0-1 3-1 4 2 0 7 1 6 15
33 Schneider,Claudia * 30 4-7 0-1 1-2 2-3 5 2 2 0 1 2 9
10 Meyer,Madison * 27 4-13 0-2 0-2 1-2 3 2 3 1 0 2 8
15 Severino,Melissa * 16 1-1 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 4
21 Krop,Ruby * 28 1-7 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 2 1 0 2
04 Drury,Meghan 18 4-8 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 4 0 0 10
05 Bowen,Audrey 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 0 1 0 2
25 Hastie,Sara 27 0-5 0-2 0-2 2-5 7 1 3 2 0 2 0
22 Carpenter,Rachel 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
32 Shine,Jenny 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-58 5-18 3-9 16-18 34 11 10 19 6 13 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-12   16.67% 0-2   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 8-18   44.44% 2-6   33.33% 0-3   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-12   50.00% 1-2   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-16   31.25% 2-8   25.00% 1-2   50.00%
Total 21-58   36.2% 5-18   27.8% 3-9   33.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Vassar Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Skidmore
GOOD LAYUP by AHEARN,MADDIE(in the paint) 09:48 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by REGAN,MAUREEN --

09:30 MISS JUMPER by MEYER,MADISON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:20 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
STEAL  by REGAN,MAUREEN 09:20
GOOD LAYUP by WARE,ELODIE(in the paint) 08:57 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by REGAN,MAUREEN --

08:41 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
08:41 SUB OUT by SEVERINO,MELISSA
08:41 SUB IN by HASTIE,SARA

TURNOVER  by MCDERMED,SIERRA 08:12
08:12 STEAL  by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA
08:03 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,MADISON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MCDERMED,SIERRA 07:54
07:35 MISS JUMPER by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REGAN,MAUREEN --
MISS 3PTR by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by KROP,RUBY
06:48 MISS JUMPER by KROP,RUBY

REBOUND DEF by AHEARN,MADDIE --
GOOD JUMPER by REGAN,MAUREEN 06:38 6-2 V 4

06:23 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by AHEARN,MADDIE --
TURNOVER  by AHEARN,MADDIE 06:01

06:01 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
05:56 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA

STEAL  by REGAN,MAUREEN 05:56
FOUL  by REGAN,MAUREEN 05:51
TURNOVER  by REGAN,MAUREEN 05:51

05:51 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
05:51 SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA
05:51 SUB IN by DRURY,MEGHAN
05:51 SUB IN by BOWEN,AUDREY

SUB OUT by WARE,ELODIE 05:51
SUB IN by LOVETT,ERIN 05:51

05:43 MISS LAYUP by MEYER,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by LOVETT,ERIN(in the paint) 05:31
REBOUND OFF by LOVETT,ERIN --
GOOD TIPIN by LOVETT,ERIN(in the paint) 05:27 8-2 V 6

05:15 MISS LAYUP by KROP,RUBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA --
GOOD 3PTR by MCDERMED,SIERRA 04:50 11-2 V 9
ASSIST  by AHEARN,MADDIE --

04:27 TURNOVER  by KROP,RUBY
04:27 SUB OUT by MEYER,MADISON
04:27 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA

SUB OUT by AHEARN,MADDIE 04:27
SUB OUT by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA 04:27
SUB IN by LEDERMAN,SAM 04:27
SUB IN by MULLEN,EMERY 04:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:27
TURNOVER  by LOVETT,ERIN 04:02
FOUL  by LEDERMAN,SAM 03:54

03:54 SUB OUT by KROP,RUBY
03:54 SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA
03:39 11-4 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by DRURY,MEGHAN(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by MULLEN,EMERY 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,AUDREY

02:58 MISS LAYUP by HASTIE,SARA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:56 SUB OUT by BOWEN,AUDREY
02:56 SUB IN by SHINE,JENNY

FOUL  by MULLEN,EMERY 02:47
SUB OUT by REGAN,MAUREEN 02:47
SUB IN by WARE,ELODIE 02:47

02:30 TURNOVER  by SHINE,JENNY
STEAL  by LEDERMAN,SAM 02:30
MISS 3PTR by LEDERMAN,SAM 02:11
REBOUND OFF by LOVETT,ERIN --

02:09 FOUL  by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA
02:09 SUB OUT by DRURY,MEGHAN
02:09 SUB OUT by HASTIE,SARA
02:09 SUB IN by MEYER,MADISON
02:09 SUB IN by SEVERINO,MELISSA
01:59 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA

MISS JUMPER by WARE,ELODIE 01:48
-- REBOUND DEF by SEVERINO,MELISSA

FOUL  by LOVETT,ERIN 01:45
FOUL  by LEDERMAN,SAM 01:32

01:29 11-5 V 6 GOOD FT by SEVERINO,MELISSA
01:29 11-6 V 5 GOOD FT by SEVERINO,MELISSA

SUB OUT by MULLEN,EMERY 01:29
SUB IN by AHEARN,MADDIE 01:29
SUB OUT by LEDERMAN,SAM 01:29
SUB IN by REGAN,MAUREEN 01:29
TURNOVER  by MCDERMED,SIERRA 01:25

01:25 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
01:11 MISS 3PTR by MEYER,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by MCDERMED,SIERRA --
TURNOVER  by REGAN,MAUREEN 01:02

01:02 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
00:55 MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by MCDERMED,SIERRA --
MISS LAYUP by WARE,ELODIE(in the paint) 00:40

00:40 BLOCK  by SHINE,JENNY
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA

00:28 MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by MCDERMED,SIERRA 00:26
00:26 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
00:26 SUB OUT by SHINE,JENNY
00:26 SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA
00:26 SUB IN by KROP,RUBY
00:26 SUB IN by CARPENTER,RACHEL
00:26 SUB IN by HASTIE,SARA
00:25 MISS FT by MEYER,MADISON
00:25 MISS FT by MEYER,MADISON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by AHEARN,MADDIE --
MISS JUMPER by MCDERMED,SIERRA(in the paint) 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HASTIE,SARA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Vassar Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Skidmore
SUB OUT by WARE,ELODIE 10:00
SUB IN by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA 10:00



SUB OUT by LOVETT,ERIN 10:00
SUB IN by GURLEY,AVA 10:00
TURNOVER  by REGAN,MAUREEN 09:48

09:48 STEAL  by CARPENTER,RACHEL
FOUL  by REGAN,MAUREEN 09:36

09:36 MISS FT by HASTIE,SARA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:36 MISS FT by HASTIE,SARA
REBOUND DEF by MCDERMED,SIERRA --
MISS JUMPER by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA 09:05
REBOUND OFF by MCDERMED,SIERRA --
MISS 3PTR by AHEARN,MADDIE 08:58
REBOUND OFF by REGAN,MAUREEN --
SUB OUT by REGAN,MAUREEN 08:55

08:55 FOUL  by KROP,RUBY
MISS LAYUP by REGAN,MAUREEN(in the paint) 08:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by LOVETT,ERIN 08:55
GOOD FT by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA 08:44 12-6 V 6
MISS FT by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by KROP,RUBY
08:32 MISS LAYUP by HASTIE,SARA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SEVERINO,MELISSA
08:29 12-8 V 4 GOOD TIPIN by SEVERINO,MELISSA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LOVETT,ERIN(in the paint) 08:17
-- REBOUND DEF by HASTIE,SARA

08:03 MISS LAYUP by MEYER,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GURLEY,AVA --
GOOD JUMPER by GURLEY,AVA 07:50 14-8 V 6
ASSIST  by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA --

07:30 MISS LAYUP by KROP,RUBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOVETT,ERIN --
GOOD LAYUP by LOVETT,ERIN(in the paint) 07:07 16-8 V 8
ASSIST  by GURLEY,AVA --
FOUL  by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA 06:57

06:57 SUB OUT by MEYER,MADISON
06:57 SUB OUT by KROP,RUBY
06:57 SUB OUT by HASTIE,SARA
06:57 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
06:57 SUB IN by BOWEN,AUDREY
06:57 SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA

SUB OUT by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA 06:57
SUB OUT by MCDERMED,SIERRA 06:57
SUB OUT by GURLEY,AVA 06:57
SUB IN by REGAN,MAUREEN 06:57
SUB IN by MULLEN,EMERY 06:57
SUB IN by WARE,ELODIE 06:57

06:42 TURNOVER  by CARPENTER,RACHEL
GOOD JUMPER by WARE,ELODIE 06:25 18-8 V 10

06:15 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
STEAL  by LOVETT,ERIN 06:15
TURNOVER  by LOVETT,ERIN 06:10
FOUL  by LOVETT,ERIN 06:05

06:00 18-10 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WARE,ELODIE 05:47

05:47 BLOCK  by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA

05:39 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
05:39 SUB OUT by CARPENTER,RACHEL
05:39 SUB IN by DRURY,MEGHAN
05:39 SUB OUT by SEVERINO,MELISSA
05:39 SUB IN by HASTIE,SARA



TURNOVER  by MULLEN,EMERY 05:15
05:15 STEAL  by HASTIE,SARA
04:56 18-13 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA

-- ASSIST  by HASTIE,SARA
TURNOVER  by WARE,ELODIE 04:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:23

04:09 MISS 3PTR by HASTIE,SARA
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA

04:04 MISS LAYUP by HASTIE,SARA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WARE,ELODIE 04:04
REBOUND DEF by MULLEN,EMERY --
TURNOVER  by REGAN,MAUREEN 03:56

03:56 STEAL  by HASTIE,SARA
03:49 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA

-- REBOUND OFF by BOWEN,AUDREY
03:39 18-15 V 3 GOOD TIPIN by BOWEN,AUDREY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WARE,ELODIE(in the paint) 03:33
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,AUDREY

03:17 MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
-- REBOUND OFF by BOWEN,AUDREY

03:13 MISS 3PTR by DRURY,MEGHAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by AHEARN,MADDIE 03:05
SUB OUT by WARE,ELODIE 03:05
SUB OUT by LOVETT,ERIN 03:05
SUB IN by LEDERMAN,SAM 03:05
SUB IN by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA 03:05
SUB IN by MCDERMED,SIERRA 03:05

03:05 SUB OUT by BOWEN,AUDREY
03:05 SUB IN by KROP,RUBY

TURNOVER  by REGAN,MAUREEN 03:01
03:01 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
02:57 18-17 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCDERMED,SIERRA 02:52
02:52 MISS FT by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
02:48 18-20 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by DRURY,MEGHAN

-- ASSIST  by HASTIE,SARA
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA

MISS JUMPER by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA 02:17
-- REBOUND DEF by KROP,RUBY

02:10 MISS LAYUP by DRURY,MEGHAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LEDERMAN,SAM 02:10

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:10 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
02:10 SUB IN by MEYER,MADISON
02:04 18-22 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MEYER,MADISON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:01
MISS LAYUP by MULLEN,EMERY(in the paint) 01:30

01:30 BLOCK  by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:30

01:19 18-24 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA
-- ASSIST  by HASTIE,SARA

MISS JUMPER by MULLEN,EMERY 00:51
-- REBOUND DEF by HASTIE,SARA

00:40 TURNOVER  by DRURY,MEGHAN
STEAL  by REGAN,MAUREEN 00:40

00:13 FOUL  by DRURY,MEGHAN
MISS FT by MULLEN,EMERY 00:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MULLEN,EMERY 00:11 19-24 H 5



00:00 MISS 3PTR by KROP,RUBY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Vassar Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Skidmore
10:00 SUB OUT by DRURY,MEGHAN
10:00 SUB OUT by HASTIE,SARA
10:00 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
10:00 SUB IN by SEVERINO,MELISSA

SUB OUT by LEDERMAN,SAM 10:00
SUB OUT by MULLEN,EMERY 10:00
SUB IN by AHEARN,MADDIE 10:00
SUB IN by WARE,ELODIE 10:00
MISS JUMPER by WARE,ELODIE(in the paint) 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYER,MADISON
09:10 19-26 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MEYER,MADISON
GOOD LAYUP by AHEARN,MADDIE(in the paint) 08:57 21-26 H 5
ASSIST  by MCDERMED,SIERRA --

08:42 MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCDERMED,SIERRA --

08:12 FOUL  by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA
MISS FT by WARE,ELODIE 08:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WARE,ELODIE 08:12 22-26 H 4

07:58 22-28 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by KROP,RUBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA

SUB OUT by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA 07:57
SUB IN by LOVETT,ERIN 07:57
GOOD JUMPER by WARE,ELODIE 07:41 24-28 H 4
ASSIST  by AHEARN,MADDIE --

07:33 MISS JUMPER by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA

07:22 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
GOOD JUMPER by WARE,ELODIE(in the paint) 06:55 26-28 H 2

06:46 TURNOVER  by KROP,RUBY
STEAL  by LOVETT,ERIN 06:46
MISS LAYUP by AHEARN,MADDIE(in the paint) 06:29

06:29 BLOCK  by KROP,RUBY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:27 SUB OUT by MEYER,MADISON
06:27 SUB OUT by SEVERINO,MELISSA
06:27 SUB OUT by KROP,RUBY
06:27 SUB IN by DRURY,MEGHAN
06:27 SUB IN by BOWEN,AUDREY
06:27 SUB IN by HASTIE,SARA

TURNOVER  by REGAN,MAUREEN 06:23
06:23 STEAL  by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA
06:05 TURNOVER  by DRURY,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by REGAN,MAUREEN 06:05
SUB IN by LEDERMAN,SAM 06:05
MISS 3PTR by MCDERMED,SIERRA 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by HASTIE,SARA
05:33 TURNOVER  by HASTIE,SARA

STEAL  by MCDERMED,SIERRA 05:33
MISS LAYUP by MCDERMED,SIERRA(in the paint) 05:27

05:27 BLOCK  by BOWEN,AUDREY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:27 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
05:27 SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA



05:27 SUB IN by MEYER,MADISON
05:27 SUB IN by SHINE,JENNY

MISS 3PTR by AHEARN,MADDIE 05:24
REBOUND OFF by LEDERMAN,SAM --
MISS LAYUP by LOVETT,ERIN(in the paint) 05:13

05:13 BLOCK  by SHINE,JENNY
-- REBOUND DEF by MEYER,MADISON

04:57 TURNOVER  by HASTIE,SARA
STEAL  by AHEARN,MADDIE 04:57
SUB OUT by WARE,ELODIE 04:52
SUB IN by GURLEY,AVA 04:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52

04:36 SUB OUT by DRURY,MEGHAN
04:36 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:28
04:12 26-30 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,MADISON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LOVETT,ERIN(in the paint) 03:54 28-30 H 2
ASSIST  by GURLEY,AVA --

03:36 MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HASTIE,SARA

FOUL  by AHEARN,MADDIE 03:34
03:34 SUB OUT by SHINE,JENNY
03:34 SUB IN by KROP,RUBY

SUB OUT by AHEARN,MADDIE 03:34
SUB OUT by LEDERMAN,SAM 03:34
SUB IN by REGAN,MAUREEN 03:34
SUB IN by MULLEN,EMERY 03:34

03:32 MISS LAYUP by MEYER,MADISON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GURLEY,AVA 03:32
REBOUND DEF by MCDERMED,SIERRA --
TURNOVER  by MULLEN,EMERY 03:05

03:05 STEAL  by MEYER,MADISON
02:47 28-32 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,MADISON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MULLEN,EMERY(in the paint) 02:32 30-32 H 2
ASSIST  by GURLEY,AVA --

02:18 SUB OUT by BOWEN,AUDREY
02:18 SUB OUT by HASTIE,SARA
02:18 SUB IN by SEVERINO,MELISSA
02:18 SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA

FOUL  by MULLEN,EMERY 02:07
02:07 SUB OUT by MEYER,MADISON
02:07 SUB IN by DRURY,MEGHAN
01:53 30-34 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DRURY,MEGHAN(in the paint)
01:44 FOUL  by KROP,RUBY

GOOD FT by LOVETT,ERIN 01:44 31-34 H 3
GOOD FT by LOVETT,ERIN 01:44 32-34 H 2

01:31 32-37 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by DRURY,MEGHAN
-- ASSIST  by SEVERINO,MELISSA

01:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by GURLEY,AVA 01:28
SUB IN by WARE,ELODIE 01:28
TURNOVER  by REGAN,MAUREEN 01:19

01:19 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
01:02 MISS JUMPER by KROP,RUBY

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
00:54 MISS 3PTR by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WARE,ELODIE 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
00:02 TURNOVER  by SEVERINO,MELISSA

STEAL  by MULLEN,EMERY 00:02



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Vassar Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Skidmore
10:00 SUB OUT by SEVERINO,MELISSA
10:00 SUB IN by HASTIE,SARA

SUB OUT by REGAN,MAUREEN 10:00
SUB OUT by MULLEN,EMERY 10:00
SUB IN by AHEARN,MADDIE 10:00
SUB IN by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by MCDERMED,SIERRA 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA
09:40 TURNOVER  by DRURY,MEGHAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:39
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:08
FOUL  by WARE,ELODIE 08:54

08:54 32-38 H 6 GOOD FT by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA
08:54 MISS FT by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WARE,ELODIE 08:31
REBOUND OFF by AHEARN,MADDIE --
TURNOVER  by LOVETT,ERIN 08:27

08:27 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
08:10 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by WARE,ELODIE --
MISS 3PTR by WARE,ELODIE 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by HASTIE,SARA
07:40 MISS 3PTR by DRURY,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by WARE,ELODIE --
07:33 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
07:33 SUB OUT by KROP,RUBY
07:33 SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA
07:33 SUB IN by BOWEN,AUDREY
07:33 SUB IN by MEYER,MADISON
07:33 SUB IN by SEVERINO,MELISSA

SUB OUT by LOVETT,ERIN 07:33
SUB IN by REGAN,MAUREEN 07:33
SUB OUT by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA 07:28
SUB IN by MULLEN,EMERY 07:28
TURNOVER  by MCDERMED,SIERRA 07:13

07:13 STEAL  by MEYER,MADISON
07:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:07 TURNOVER  by DRURY,MEGHAN

GOOD LAYUP by MULLEN,EMERY(in the paint) 07:02 34-38 H 4
ASSIST  by REGAN,MAUREEN --
FOUL  by MULLEN,EMERY 06:46

06:46 SUB OUT by MEYER,MADISON
06:46 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA

SUB OUT by MULLEN,EMERY 06:46
SUB IN by LOVETT,ERIN 06:46

06:30 MISS 3PTR by DRURY,MEGHAN
REBOUND DEF by MCDERMED,SIERRA --
GOOD LAYUP by LOVETT,ERIN(in the paint) 06:21 36-38 H 2
ASSIST  by REGAN,MAUREEN --
FOUL  by REGAN,MAUREEN 05:58

05:58 SUB OUT by DRURY,MEGHAN
05:58 SUB OUT by SEVERINO,MELISSA
05:58 SUB OUT by HASTIE,SARA
05:58 SUB IN by MEYER,MADISON
05:58 SUB IN by KROP,RUBY
05:58 SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA
05:40 MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
05:22 MISS JUMPER by MEYER,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by AHEARN,MADDIE --
MISS JUMPER by LOVETT,ERIN(in the paint) 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,AUDREY
04:45 36-41 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA

-- ASSIST  by BOWEN,AUDREY
04:21 FOUL  by BOWEN,AUDREY

MISS FT by LOVETT,ERIN 04:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LOVETT,ERIN 04:21 37-41 H 4

04:10 37-43 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,MADISON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by AHEARN,MADDIE 03:53

03:41 37-45 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by REGAN,MAUREEN 03:21 40-45 H 5
ASSIST  by WARE,ELODIE --

03:03 40-48 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
-- ASSIST  by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA

GOOD 3PTR by MCDERMED,SIERRA 02:42 43-48 H 5
ASSIST  by LOVETT,ERIN --

02:34 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
STEAL  by LOVETT,ERIN 02:34

02:30 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
02:30 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
02:30 SUB IN by HASTIE,SARA

GOOD FT by LOVETT,ERIN(fastbreak) 02:30 44-48 H 4
GOOD FT by LOVETT,ERIN(fastbreak) 02:30 45-48 H 3

02:30 SUB OUT by BOWEN,AUDREY
02:30 SUB IN by SEVERINO,MELISSA
02:03 TURNOVER  by MEYER,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by WARE,ELODIE(in the paint) 01:44 47-48 H 1
01:22 MISS 3PTR by MEYER,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by SEVERINO,MELISSA
01:13 MISS LAYUP by KROP,RUBY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WARE,ELODIE 01:13
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:13 SUB OUT by SEVERINO,MELISSA
01:13 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
01:02 MISS JUMPER by MEYER,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by HASTIE,SARA
00:55 MISS LAYUP by MEYER,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARE,ELODIE --
00:55 FOUL  by MEYER,MADISON
00:42 FOUL  by HASTIE,SARA

GOOD FT by LOVETT,ERIN 00:42 48-48
GOOD FT by LOVETT,ERIN 00:42 49-48 V 1

00:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:27 MISS 3PTR by HASTIE,SARA

-- REBOUND OFF by MEYER,MADISON
00:06 49-50 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA

-- ASSIST  by MEYER,MADISON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:06
GOOD LAYUP by WARE,ELODIE(in the paint) 00:05 51-50 V 1
ASSIST  by MCDERMED,SIERRA --

00:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:01 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:00 FOUL  by MEYER,MADISON

GOOD FT by REGAN,MAUREEN(fastbreak) 00:00 52-50 V 2
GOOD FT by REGAN,MAUREEN(fastbreak) 00:00 53-50 V 3


